BP Skarv

General:

Main Particulars:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

The vessel is designed for BP Norway on behalf of the Skarv-ldun licenses. The hull is
under construction at Samsung Heavy Industries in South Korea. The Skarv vessel is
a FPSO and will be operating at the The Skarv and Idun development located in the
Norwegian Continental Shelf, ap. 200 km west of Sandnessjgen, between the Norne
field (35 km to the north) and Heidrun (45 km to the south) in water depths between

350 and 450 m.

Length o.a.
Breadth
Depth
Lightweight

IMO number

3D HVAC duct design

Duct and instrumentation in living quarter
Duct and instrumentation in machinery areas
HVAC noise calculation

Pressure drop calculation

HVAC main equipment list

KEH 07061

295.00 m
50.60 m
29.00 m
40.600 t

9433042
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