



BP Skarv

General:

The vessel is designed for BP Norway on behalf of the Skarv-Idun licenses. The hull is under construction at Samsung Heavy Industries in South Korea. The Skarv vessel is a FPSO and will be operating at the The Skarv and Idun development located in the Norwegian Continental Shelf, ap. 200 km west of Sandnessjøen, between the Norne field (35 km to the north) and Heidrun (45 km to the south) in water depths between 350 and 450 m.

Main Particulars:

Length o.a.	295.00 m
Breadth	50.60 m
Depth	29.00 m
Lightweight	40.600 t

Miscellaneous:

IMO number	9433042
------------	---------

Scope of Work:

- 3D HVAC duct design
- Duct and instrumentation in living quarter
- Duct and instrumentation in machinery areas
- HVAC noise calculation
- Pressure drop calculation
- HVAC main equipment list

Ref. No.:

KEH 07061